
Church Directory
Beacon Falls Congregational Church

69 Wolfe Avenue
Beacon Falls, CT 06403

(203) 729-8802

*Hart, Don & Edie
22 Allerton Road
Naugatuck,   06770
Edie   ediehart325@gmail.com

*Johnson, Judy
65 Lacey Road
Bethany,   06524

*Spence, Dave & Shannon
308 Pines Bridge Road
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Teddy Spence
Holly Spence

slbrady27@yahoo.com

*Vought, Gordon
C/O Hans Vought
15 Blue Hills Drive
Saugerties, NY  12477

(203) 888-4861Anderson, Jeff & Wendy
9 Treat Lane
Oxford, CT  06478
Jeff (C)(203) 375-0088 crazyjea@comcast.net
Wendy (C)(203) 592-4247 wandersondesign@comcast.net

(203) 704-7589Bedard, Margy
277 Cheshire Road
Prospect,   06712
Margy  margybedard@comcast.net
Jesse Merrill

(203) 723-6706Belenchia, Carolyn
1 Edwards Lane
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Carolyn  (C)(203) 790-7373 (W)(203) 888-1100 CBelechia@HGCASPARI.COM

belenchia@sbcglobal.net

Berge, Judy
55 Wolfe Avenue
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Judy (C)(203) 675-7666 judyannberge@aol.com
Martha (C)(203) 217-1400  marthaberge@aol.com

Bireley, Melanie
25 Evergreen Terrace
Seymour, CT  06483
 (C)610-513-1257 melaniebireley@yahoo.com
Sarah
Matthew

(203) 729-6324Cameron, Marie & David
15 Lasky Road
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Marie (C)203-305-4824 mcameron0304@att.net

mcameron0304@att.net
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(203) 720-0769Chamenko, Linda & Bob
178 Lopus Road
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Linda  mrdeadbob@sbcglobal.net
Alexandra
Hugh
Kirk
Ian

203-699-2511Chatfield, Rosetta
150 Cook Hill Road
Elim Park Apt # 4116
Cheshire, CT  06410

203-888-4367Contois, Delia
43 Old Turnpike Road
Beacon Falls, CT  06403

203-888-0373Cretella, Richard & Priscilla
66 West Road
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Priscilla (C)203-231-4094

203-881-2360Culik, Marsha
215 West Road
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Marsha (C)203-231-5653 Marsha.Culik@eurofinset.com

Cyr, Tori
P.O. Box 351
Naugatuck, CT  06770
Tori (C)(203) 537-7417 torriterror@yahoo.com
Alexandrya Corbett
Brendan Dodd (C)475-559-4555  grayone34@gmail.com
Xavier Napoli
Takoda Napoli

D'Aulizio, Nicole
120 North Main Street
2nd Floor
Beacon Falls, CT  06403

DeLong, Peter & Molly
79 Chestnut Tree Hill Rd. EXT
Oxford, CT  06478
Peter (C)207-899-8781 peter.c.delong@gmail.com
Molly  (C)(207) 632-4445 magdalena.delong@gmail.com
Ada

Dey, Erik & Megan
11 North Circle
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Erik (C)203-885-5990 erik.s.dey@gmail.com
Megan  megan.c.dey@gmail.com
Amelia
Aksel

Drury, Tom
P.O. Box 22
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Tom (C)203-768-9203 twdrury444@gmail.com
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Edwards, Doug
74 John Street
Naugatuck, CT  06770
Doug  (C)203-518-0204 fbsc629@yahoo.com

203-714-6687Eibensteiner, Helen
19 Avenue B
Beacon Falls, CT  06403

(203) 729-2443Enquist, Robert
160 Feldspar Avenue
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Robert (C)203-941-9121

Farrell, Rod
8 Shasta Terrace
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Rod  (C)(203) 419-5290 (W)(203) 784-8964 rodfarrell00@hotmail.com

Fernandes, Jake & Heather
5 Sharon Drive
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Jake (C)203-578-0563 papaeagle13@yahoo.com
Heather (C)203-260-3264 mamabear13@sbcglobal.net

203-729-3584Fitzpatrick, Joe & Julie
502 Burton Road
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Julie  jfitz619@yahoo.com
Jackie ireland4everjackie@gmail.com

Fitzpatrick, Johanna
8 Avon Court
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Johanna (C)203-578-0658 johanna.e.fitzpatrick@gmail.com

Flach, John & Linda
29 Avenue B
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
John  l.flach44@gmail.com
Linda  l.flach44@gmail.com

(203) 723-5744Fredericks, Bill & Gail
4 Bonna Street
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Bill  (C)860-883-5289
Gail  (C)203-558-3587

gfredericks@sbcglobal.net

(203) 725-7955Fromentin, Eric & Kimberly
Eric  eric8099@yahoo.com
Kimberly  (W)203-739-5355 Kimfromentin@yahoo.com
Caroline
Brandon

(203) 881-0458Galla, Jane
8 Sheldon Drive
Oxford, CT  06478
Jane (C)203-736-3944 janie452@sbcglobal.net

Geary, Jack
31 Lee Road
Prospect, CT  06712
Jack (C)(203) 910-3072 jmgeary43@comcast.net

jackgeary43@gmail.com

Printed on: Tuesday, November 24, 2020 Page: 3 of 11 Pages 

mailto:fbsc629@yahoo.com
mailto:rodfarrell00@hotmail.com
mailto:papaeagle13@yahoo.com
mailto:mamabear13@sbcglobal.net
mailto:jfitz619@yahoo.com
mailto:ireland4everjackie@gmail.com
mailto:johanna.e.fitzpatrick@gmail.com
mailto:l.flach44@gmail.com
mailto:l.flach44@gmail.com
mailto:gfredericks@sbcglobal.net
mailto:eric8099@yahoo.com
mailto:Kimfromentin@yahoo.com
mailto:janie452@sbcglobal.net
mailto:jmgeary43@comcast.net
mailto:jackgeary43@gmail.com


203-525-9063Geary, Nancy
31 Lee Road
Prospect, CT  06712
Nancy (C)(203) 525-9063 nancygeary43@yahoo.com

(203) 720-7932Getchell, Dave & Jackie
61 Joseph Road
Naugatuck,   06770
Dave (C)(203) 707-3119 davidgetchell.uconn@gmail.com
Jackie (C)(203) 228-2259 jacqueline.getchell@gmail.com>
Isaac

Getchell, Rita
2427 S.E. 178th Avenue
Silver Springs, FL  34488

(203) 723-4797Getchell, Ron & Elaine
52 Rough Wing Road
Naugatuck, CT  06770
Ron   rongetchell88@gmail.com
Elaine   emgetch@gmail.com

Gillespy, Cheryl
45 New Hanover Avenue
Meriden, CT  06451
Cheryl  (C)860-849-9059 Cherylbiroscak@yahoo.com

203-723-7755Grohs, Marion
41 Edgewood Drive
Beacon Falls, CT  06403

Gurule, Marcia
25 Evergreen Terrace
Seymour, CT  06483
Marcia (C)(610) 505-3856 nutriexp1@yahoo.com

Hall, Laura
65 Lacey Rd.
Bethany, CT  06524
Laura (C)262-308-7570 lauraljhall@gmail.com

(203) 888-5488Hogestyn, Bart & Debbie
11 Newgate Road
Oxford, CT  06478
Debbie (C)(203) 671-9062 (W)(203) 888-4509 deb@ansoniasteel.com
Gage gagehogestyn@gmail.com
Brandi
Kamilia

Hogestyn, Tyler
24 Friend Streeet
Waterbury, CT  06706

Hopkinson, Mark & Wendy
3 Bonna Street
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Mark (C)203-910-3429 mhopkinson@deloitte.com
Wendy (C)(203) 910-3276 whopkinson@att.net
Matthew mattfhop@gmail.com
Andy (C)203-707-6864

(203) 758-3541Horstman, John & Doreen
39 Bayberry Road
Prospect, CT  06712
Doreen (C)(203) 560-8307

jondoehorstman@yahoo.com
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203-463-0991Hussey, Edmund & Tracy
11 Fawn Hill Road
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Tracy (C)203-535-6108 thussey1@yahoo.com
Shaye
Brody

(203) 888-2056Isberg, Jim & Sharon
270 Chestnut Tree Hill Road
Oxford, CT  06478
Colleen (C)(203) 828-8774  cice96@sbcglobal.net

jice64@sbcglobal.net

(203) 723-7342Jensen, Harry & Victoria
48 Cambridge Court
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Harry (C)(203) 233-3751 harry.r.jensen.jr@lmco.com
Victoria (C)(203) 233-9241 (W)800-797-6511 harryjensen@sbcglobal.net

HarryJensen@sbcglobal.net

Joles, Jess & Tricia
71 Wolfe Avenue
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Jess (C)503-409-2769 PastorJess@BeaconFallsCongregational.org
Tricia (C)503-851-0684 tricia.joles@gmail.com
Savannah
Denver
Aspen

(203) 720-7147Keating, Dave & Sue
176 Lopus Road
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Dave (C)(203) 841-9667 davekeating57@gmail.com
Sue (C)203-506-4026 susan.keating3@gmail.com

(203) 393-0134King, William & Jo-Ann
273 Bear Hill Road
Bethany, CT  06524
Jo-Ann   joanntheking@gmail.com

(203) 888-3273Korzon, Ed & Loretta
49 Rimmon Hill Road
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Ed  (C)(203) 233-1292 edwardkorzon@yahoo.com
Loretta (W)203-729-1090 loretta@korzonsp.com

Korzon, Gary & Laurie
3 Ridge Road
Newtown, CT  06470
Gary  (C)(203) 558-8613 (W)(203) 729-1090 gary@korzonsp.com
Alyssa
Drew
Angela Wennerholm
Brady Wennerholm

(203) 729-7435Krenesky, Beverly
75 September Lane
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Beverly   bkrenesky75@comcast.net

bkrenesky75@comcast.net

(203) 729-3880Krenesky, Mike & Joyce
22 Maple Avenue
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Mike  krenesky@snet.net

mkrenesky@yahoo.com
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Kriston, Frank
3 Kulas Terrace
Seymour, CT  06483
Frank (C)(203) 231-0995 igor1257@att.net

LaFlamme, Fred & Dawn
27 Johnson Ave
1st Floor
Seymour,   06483
Fred (C)(203) 906-4349 fredericklaflamme11@gmail.com
Dawn (C)203-751-3493 mrsdlaflamme@gmail.com
Madison
Mason

Laitenberger, Kevin & Heather
15 Coventry Lane
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Kevin  (C)(585) 278-8312 kevin.laitenberger@gmail.com
Heather (C)(203) 217-5135 hmelnick925@gmail.com
Morgan
Hannah

(203) 723-4433Landry, Judy
9 Patricia Terrace
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Judy (C)203-675-3069 mjlandry942@gmail.com
Corine Steinis-Maffei
Alexa Steinis

203-910-8516Leffler, Bonnie
21 Main Street
2nd Floor
Old Saybrook, CT  06475
Bonnie  (C)(203) 910-8516 bjleffler10@gmail.com

bonita.leffler@att.net

(203) 729-7732Llaverias, Archie & Karen
132 Highland Avenue
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Karen  kllaverias@yahoo.com
Jordan jllaverias1010@gmail.com

(203) 632-8197Lyons, Mike & Jennifer
175 Terryville Road
Harwinton, CT  06791
Mike (C)(860) 970-1875 michaellyons620@att.net
Jennifer (C)(860) 309-1859 jennielyons4415@hotmail.com

(203) 723-1580MacEachern, Mary
171 Munson Road
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Mary  marymac112@frontier.com

Macharelli, Kevin & Dawn
488 Skokorat Road
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Kevin  (C)(203) 437-0308 kmac488@att.net
Dawn  babs488@att.net>
Kayla Wildcats42@att.net>
Ashley

vems5zulu10@gmail.com
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(203) 729-8899Marks, Lee & Wendy
273 Burton Road
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Lee (C)(203) 490-9655 leeamarks17@gmail.com
Wendy (C)(203) 490-9194 wemarks26@gmail.com
Jacob jamarks316@gmail.com
Justin

wendy@hinebros.com

(203) 577-2069Marotte, Clyde
145 Steinmann Avenue
Middlebury, CT  06762
Clyde   edylcettoram@sbcglobal.net
Nicholas

(203) 888-6401McWilliams, Joe & Eppie
161 Grand Street
Seymour, CT  06483
Joe (C)203-980-9673 jamcpiano@sbcglobal.net

203-723-4220Moffat, Douglas & Beth
27 South Circle
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Douglas  (C)203-528-7147 moffat006@sbcglobal.net
Beth (C)203-640-7225 Beth.Moffat@amityregion5.org
Jonathan jonathanmoffat@mac.com
Jeffrey
Erin ekmoffat@gmail.com

Moffat, James & Danielle
1 Coventry Lane
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
James (C)203-253-9317 jamesmmoffat@gmail.com
Danielle (C)203-903-6198 daniellevmoffat@gmail.com
Hannah

203-723-7993Monarca, Judy
191 Longview Terrace
Naugatuck, CT  06770
Judy (C)(203) 217-3658 jnmonarca@comcast.net

(203) 729-6795Norton, Arthur & Janet
430 Skokorat Road
Beacon Falls, CT  06403

(203) 729-4415Overby, Brian & Joann
29 Highland Avenue
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Joann  overbyj@sbcglobal.net
Joe joeyoverby18@gmail.com
Sydnie overby.sydnie@yahoo.com

475-675-5045Page, Marilyn
663 Chestnut Tree Hill Road
Oxford, CT  06478

203-723-2941Pasko, Ann
18 South Circle
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Ann   ms.blackpool@sbcglobal.net

Pederson, Greg & Pam
195 Burton Road
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Greg (C)845-264-3963
Pam (C)845-235-5805

gpederson51@aol.com
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(203) 881-9188Persano, Tom
4 Stoddard Place
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Tom  persano@sbcglobal.net
Leah

(203) 723-9794Poulos, Stacey & Lauren
2 Coventry Lane
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Stacey  stacy.poulos@yahoo.com
Lauren  Lauren.Poulos@yahoo.com
Rachel repoulos@gmail.com
Kimberly (C)203-928-0305  kimmy.poulos@gmail.com
Chloe (C)203-928-0209  chloepoulos2@gmail.com

Recalde, Jennifer
Jennifer (C)(203) 873-8630 recaldej@aol.com
Keaton
Hayley
Highland

(203) 723-1020Reichard-Lawton, Erika
50 Burton Road
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Erika  rikareilaw@yahoo.com
Morgan Reichard
Kailyn Lawton
Rebekkah Lawton

rikareichard@aol.com

(203) 888-8848Revaz, Will & Barbara
13 Scott Road
Oxford, CT  06478
Will (C)203-592-0920 revaz@snet.net

Rogg, George & Darlene
97 Todd Hill Road
Bethlehem, CT  06751
Alma Ramia

(203) 723-9740Rossi, Eileen
107 Feldspar Avenue
Beacon Falls, CT  06403

203-714-7911Rousseau, Leon & Kirsten
15 Church Street
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Leon (C)(203) 906-3903 (W)(203) 367-3661 lionred777@hotmail.com
Kirsten (C)203-922-2246 mrslionred777@hotmail.com
Eric

203-490-7469Ruocco, Esther
669 High Street
Naugatuck, CT  06770
 (C)203-490-7469 esther15214@aol.com
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203-632-5298Rydzik, Rick & June
36 Bonna Street
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Rick  rydzik6.family@gmail.com
June (C)(203) 217-5559 rydzik6.family@gmailcom
Kelden Rydzik-Tsering kylie.rydzik@gmail.com
Meghan Petzold (C)203-525-0131  meghan.rydzik@gmail.com
Richard, Jr. rlrydzik@yahoo.com
Kylie Tsering (C)(203) 206-9094  kylie.tsering@gmail.com
Rebecca Sullivan rebecca.rydzik@gmail.com

(203) 723-1760Shugdinis, David & Kathy
17 Edgewood Drive
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Kathy  (C)203-819-1922 mepa418@aol.com

(203) 720-2802Smith, Marjorie
74B Avenue C
Beacon Falls, CT  06403

(203) 729-6716Smith, Pete & Mary
55 Bethany Road
Beacon Falls, CT  06403

(203) 729-1585Smith, Sally
98 Highland Avenue
Beacon Falls, CT  06403

(203) 729-3727Snyder, Alyson
82 North Main Street
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Alyson   hightower2578@gmail.com

(203) 729-3727Snyder, Ross, Sr. & Roberta
82 North Main Street
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Roberta (C)(203) 982-5693 nida72@hotmail.com
Marc Johnson
Ross, Jr.

(203) 888-3279Starzman, Corey & Jennifer
9 Fawn Hill Road
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Corey  cfstarz59@yahoo.com
Jennifer  jenniferwilliams@snet.net
Brooke Pope
Chase
Emme

(203) 723-0144Steinis, Julia
108 Pond View Circle
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Julia (C)203-910-8662 stein856@sbcglobal.net

(203) 881-1170Swanson, Mark & Lisa
12 Fawn Hill Road
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Mark  swansonm72@comcast.net
Lisa  mom3swanson@gmail.com
Ryan
Sean (C)203-525-4981  swansonsean72@comcast.net
Emma
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(203) 729-7732Tallberg, Lois
132 Highland Avenue
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Lois (C)475-414-9123 ltallberg@sbcglobal.net

(203) 720-0671Teixeira, Mike & Dawn
4 Windsor Place
Naugatuck, CT  06770
Mike (C)(203) 206-7315 naugymiketex@gmail.com
Dawn (C)(203) 206-7318 naugydawntex@gmail.com
Manny

Toellner, Curtis & Krystal
90 East Heatherwood Court
Shelton, WA  98584
Krystal  musicislife8212@gmail.com

Valentino, Eric & Lori
12 Spruce Lane
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Eric (C)(203) 490-9493 elv3366@gmail.com
Lori  msrn98@hotmail.com
Jacob (C)203-490-9114  msrn98@hotmail.com
Ethan
Leah

413-773-1680Van Pelt, Jim
350 Brattleboro Road
Leyden, MA  01337
Jim (C)(203) 217-9720 (W)(203) 729-9232 jamesevanpelt@yahoo.com

Vardon, Susan
375 May Street
Naugatuck, CT  06770
Susan (C)(203) 217-1331 susanrvardon@aol.com

(203) 720-1967Wells, Eric & Kathy
151 Becaon Hill Common
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Kathy   kathykat22@comcast.net

(203) 888-4545West, Kevin & Karen
5 Jane Street
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Kevin   kevin_west@sbcglobal.net

(203) 881-0827Whitehead, Joe & Liza
12 Sheldon Drive
Oxford, CT  06478
Joe (C)475-224-1406 joe.whitehead@yahoo.com
Liza (C)(203) 231-8663 (W)(203) 729-8802 zajacwhitehead@yahoo.com
Beth (C)(203) 809-0171  bethzwhitehead@gmail.com
Rob (C)475-331-8767  robertclarkwhitehead@gmail.com
Lorelei

(203) 723-1017Wilson, Holly
800 Osborn Road
Naugatuck, CT  06770
Holly   hwils566@yahoo.com
Chance
Alani Cuchelo
Philena
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(203) 729-6220Winnik, Tom & Julie
14 Edgewood Drive
Beacon Falls, CT  06403

(203) 729-7409Woodward, Jim & Vera
11 Wolfe Avenue
Beacon Falls, CT  06403
Jim  jwood23509@aol.com
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Anderson, Jeff Anderson, Wendy Bedard, Margy

Berge, Judy Berge, Martha Cameron, Marie

Culik, Marsha Farrell, Rod Fernandes, Heather

Fernandes, Jake Fitzpatrick, Johanna Fredericks, Gail



Fredericks, Bill Getchell, Elaine Getchell, Ron

Hart, Don Hart, Edie Hogestyn, Debbie

Jensen, Harry Joles, Aspen Joles, Denver

Joles, Savannah Joles, Jess Joles, Tricia



Keating, Dave Keating, Sue Korzon, Gary

Laitenberger, Hannah Laitenberger, Heather Laitenberger, Kevin

Laitenberger, Morgan Landry, Judy Lewis-Wennerholm, Laurie

Llaverias, Karen MacEachern, Mary Monarca, Judy



Pederson, Greg Pederson, Pam Poulos, Lauren

Revaz, Will Rousseau, Eric Rousseau, Kirsten

Rousseau, Leon Ruocco, Esther Shugdinis, Kathy

Smith, Marjorie Spence, Dave Spence, Holly



Spence, Shannon Spence, Teddy Steinis, Julia

Vardon, Susan Whitehead, Beth Whitehead, Liza

Whitehead, Joe Whitehead, Lorelei Whitehead, Rob


